CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, March 17, 2020
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 2/26/2020 — 3/10/2020
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
AT&T 2/26/2020 2/10/2020 Townsend Dr ~ General Liability =~ Damaged Utility Water  Yes No
Frontier 2/26/2020 11/4/2019 Persimmon Ct  General Liability = Damaged Utility Not CFW Yes No
Butler, Debbe 2/26/2020 2/20/2020 Seminary General Liability ~ Pot Hole TPW No No
Jackson, Jasmine 2/26/2020 1/17/2020 Alta Mesa Auto Collision - Driving Not CFW No Yes
Pepperling, Laura 2/25/2020 2/21/2020 Bryant Irvin Auto Collision - Driving Police No No
Casas, Angela  2/27/2020 2/24/2020 11th Avenue General Liability  Not CFW Not CFW No No
Truglio, Jeanne  2/27/2020 2/20/2020 101 Calhoun Auto Collision - Driving Police No No
Donnell, Roland  3/2/2020 12/18/2019 Meacham General Liability ~ Contact Object Aviation  No No
Brown, Lynn 3/2/2020 2/12/2020 Plum St General Liability ~ Construction Damage Water No No
Rubscha, Andrew 3/2/2020 2/21/2020 IH 30 Auto Collision - Driving TPW No No
Garrett, Jeremy  3/2/2020 2/20/2020 John T White  General Liability =~ Pot Hole TPW No No

Thursday, March 12, 2020 Page 1 of 2



Bennett, Leoti

Gonzalez, Evelyn

The Art House

Roddy, Susan

Martin, Mary

Debbie Adams

Tucker, Ronald

Genung, Stuart

Montgomery,
Linda

Mendez, Alfonso

Watson, David

Pinnacle Express

3/2/2020

3/2/2020

3/4/2020

9/27/2019

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/10/2020

3/10/2020

3/10/2020

3/10/2020

3/5/2020

3/10/2020

Thursday, March 12, 2020

10/3/2019 Sylvania Ave

2/25/2020 35W

2/21/2020 Museum Way
9/6/2019 Botanic Garden
2/20/2020 S Main Street
3/6/2020 Emily Trail
2/29/2020 Altamere Dr
2/12/2020 Trinity Blvd
3/8/2020 E Broadway
10/3/2019 Taylor St
3/5/2020 James Ave
12/31/2019 Harris Aviation

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Slip/Fall

Property Damage

Property Damage

Slip/Fall

Road markings

Property Damage

Pot Hole

Pot Hole

Collision Object

Foreign Object

Collision - Driving

Collision Object

TPW

TPW

Fire

PACS

Not CFW

Fire

TPW

TPW

Not CFW

TPW

Police

Aviation

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Page 2 of 2



CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, April 7, 2020
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 3/11/2020 - 3/24/2020
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
Carter, Tim 3/11/2020 9/5/2019 Rustwood Ct General Liability  Flooding Water No No
Lester, Davis 3/11/2020 3/10/2020 Arborlawn Dr  General Liability ~ Property Damage PACS No No
Rodriguez, Jose  3/11/2020 2/10/2020 1-30 EB Auto Collision - Driving Water No No
Gardea, Yessika 3/16/2020 9/18/2019 Martin Street General Liability ~ Property Damage TPW No No
Ullrich, 3/16/2020 4/19/2019 Hwy 287 General Liability ~ Property Damage TPW No No
Christopher
Galvan, Derreck 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 Glen Garden Ave General Liability =~ Manhole Cover TPW No No
Banks, Jasmine  3/17/2020 2/22/2019 E Lancaster General Liability  Seizure/ Forfeiture Police  Yes No
Galindo, Maria  3/17/2020 3/12/2020 Currie St General Liability ~ Contact Object PACS No No
Fuentes,Vernice 3/6/2020 3/6/2020 Mitchell St Auto Collision - Driving TPW No Yes
Cole, Lou Ellen  3/17/2020 2/25/2020 VirginiaPlace  General Liability =~ Sewer Backup Water No No

Friday April 3, 2020 Page 1 of 2



Lopez, Hennessey

Fred Loya

Woodard,
Wynetta

Stone, Sam

Scott, Brian

Beltran, Homero

Baker, Tystin

Bishara, Martin

Friday April 3, 2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/18/2020

3/16/2020

3/20/2020

3/20/2020

3/6/2020

3/6/2020

2/18/2020

9/17/2019

10/31/2019

3/10/2020

3/14/2020

3/11/2020

Mitchell St

Mitchell St

Watauga

Park Down Dr

Randoll Mill

Fournier

Monterrey Dr

Kroger Drive

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Law Enforcement

Tree Damage

Property Damage

Property Damage

Property Damage

Foreign Object

TPW

TPW

Police

PACS

TPW

Water

Police

TPW

Page 2 of 2

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No



	Weekly Report 3-12-2020.pdf
	Weekly Report 4-3-2020.pdf

