## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

Tuesday, March 17, 2020

## RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 2/26/2020 – 3/10/2020

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT EST	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
AT & T	2/26/2020	2/10/2020	Townsend Dr	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Frontier	2/26/2020	11/4/2019	Persimmon Ct	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Not CFW	Yes	No
Butler, Debbe	2/26/2020	2/20/2020	Seminary	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Jackson, Jasmine	2/26/2020	1/17/2020	Alta Mesa	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Pepperling, Laura	a 2/25/2020	2/21/2020	Bryant Irvin	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Casas, Angela	2/27/2020	2/24/2020	11th Avenue	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Truglio, Jeanne	2/27/2020	2/20/2020	101 Calhoun	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Donnell, Roland	3/2/2020	12/18/2019	Meacham	General Liability	Contact Object	Aviation	No	No
Brown, Lynn	3/2/2020	2/12/2020	Plum St	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Rubscha, Andrev	w 3/2/2020	2/21/2020	IH 30	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	No
Garrett, Jeremy	3/2/2020	2/20/2020	John T White	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No

Thursday, March 12, 2020 Page 1 of 2

Bennett, Leoti	3/2/2020	10/3/2019	Sylvania Ave	General Liability	Slip/Fall	TPW	No	Yes
Gonzalez, Evelyr	n 3/2/2020	2/25/2020	35W	General Liability	Property Damage	TPW	No	No
The Art House	3/4/2020	2/21/2020	Museum Way	General Liability	Property Damage	Fire	No	No
Roddy, Susan	9/27/2019	9/6/2019	Botanic Garden	General Liability	Slip/Fall	PACS	No	Yes
Martin, Mary	3/6/2020	2/20/2020	S Main Street	General Liability	Road markings	Not CFW	No	No
Debbie Adams	3/6/2020	3/6/2020	Emily Trail	General Liability	Property Damage	Fire	No	Yes
Tucker, Ronald	3/10/2020	2/29/2020	Altamere Dr	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Genung, Stuart	3/10/2020	2/12/2020	Trinity Blvd	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Montgomery, Linda	3/10/2020	3/8/2020	E Broadway	General Liability	Collision Object	Not CFW	No	No
Mendez, Alfonso	3/10/2020	10/3/2019	Taylor St	General Liability	Foreign Object	TPW	No	No
Watson, David	3/5/2020	3/5/2020	James Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Pinnacle Express	3/10/2020	12/31/2019	Harris Aviation	General Liability	Collision Object	Aviation	No	No

Thursday, March 12, 2020 Page 2 of 2

## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

Tuesday, April 7, 2020

## RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 3/11/2020 – 3/24/2020

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	TIMATE	INJURY
Carter, Tim	3/11/2020	9/5/2019	Rustwood Ct	General Liability	Flooding	Water	No	No
Lester, Davis	3/11/2020	3/10/2020	Arborlawn Dr	General Liability	Property Damage	PACS	No	No
Rodriguez, Jose	3/11/2020	2/10/2020	I-30 EB	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	No
Gardea, Yessika	3/16/2020	9/18/2019	Martin Street	General Liability	Property Damage	TPW	No	No
Ullrich, Christopher	3/16/2020	4/19/2019	Hwy 287	General Liability	Property Damage	TPW	No	No
Galvan, Derreck	3/16/2020	3/16/2020	Glen Garden Av	ve General Liability	Manhole Cover	TPW	No	No
Banks, Jasmine	3/17/2020	2/22/2019	E Lancaster	General Liability	Seizure/ Forfeiture	Police	Yes	No
Galindo, Maria	3/17/2020	3/12/2020	Currie St	General Liability	Contact Object	PACS	No	No
Fuentes, Vernice	3/6/2020	3/6/2020	Mitchell St	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Cole, Lou Ellen	3/17/2020	2/25/2020	Virginia Place	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No

Friday April 3, 2020 Page 1 of 2

Lopez, Hennessey	y 3/6/2020	3/6/2020	Mitchell St	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Fred Loya	3/6/2020	3/6/2020	Mitchell St	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	No	Yes
Woodard, Wynetta	3/17/2020	2/18/2020	Watauga	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	Yes
Stone, Sam	3/17/2020	9/17/2019	Park Down Dr	General Liability	Tree Damage	PACS	No	Yes
Scott, Brian	3/18/2020	10/31/2019	Randoll Mill	General Liability	Property Damage	TPW	No	No
Beltran, Homero	3/16/2020	3/10/2020	Fournier	Auto	Property Damage	Water	No	No
Baker, Tystin	3/20/2020	3/14/2020	Monterrey Dr	General Liability	Property Damage	Police	No	No
Bishara, Martin	3/20/2020	3/11/2020	Kroger Drive	General Liability	Foreign Object	TPW	No	No

Friday April 3, 2020 Page 2 of 2